



## COMPETITION RULES AND REGULATIONS - THE AGRICULTURAL TECHNOLOGY FAIR'S GOLD MEDAL COMPETITION

## KIELCE, 14-16 March 2025

- 1. The Competition Organisers:
  - 1) Targi Kielce S.A.
  - 2) The Institute of Technology and Life Sciences, National Research Institute, Branch in Warsaw.
- 2. The Competition has been granted the Minister of Agriculture and Rural Development's auspices.
- Products related to agriculture and food presented at the Expo may enter the Competition. Products registered for Competition cannot require
  additional tests and assessment procedures.
- 4. Competition entry forms should include:
  - concise characteristics,
  - photographs,
  - information about certificates and tests which have been performed,
  - other information emphasising the product's advantages,
  - bank transfer confirmation of competition participation fee.
- 5. The Jury Panel will assess the following features of products registered for the Competition:
  - functional properties,
  - operation parameters
  - ergonomics, health and safety aspects,
  - effectiveness and efficiency,
  - energy consumption,
  - quality and aesthetics of workmanship,
  - environmental impact,
  - aspects of being new to the market,
- Products will be assessed solely based on the competition entry forms.
- 7. Competition entry forms may only consider the products presented at the Agricultural Technology Fair AGROTECH'24.
- 8. The product may be awarded the AGROTECH Gold Medal only once. A particular product can be registered for the Competition again only after significant changes have been introduced.
- 9. Competition entry forms with a complete set of attachments should be e-mailed:
  - no later than 24 February 2025 to the following e-mail address: r.kalinowska@itp.edu.pl The Competition entry fee is PLN 1,000 + 23% VAT for one product.
- 10. The awarding ceremony will take place on 14 March 2025, on the first day of the AGROTECH'24 Expo.
- 11. The list of winners will be published in the mass media.
- 12. The Competition Jury Panel sessions are of an in-camera nature.
- 13. In the area of personal data processing, the Competition organiser complies with the requirements defined in the (EU) 2016/679 Regulation of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 April 2016 on the free movement of such data and repealing Directive 95/46/EC (General Regulation on the protection data the so-called GDPR).
- 14. All information related to the Competition is provided by:
  - Renata Kalinowska, Telephone: +48 694 479 698, e-mail: <u>r.kalinowska@itp.edu.pl</u>